
ORDINANCE NO. 841 
 
 
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PALOUSE, WASHINGTON, amending Ordinance No. 838, 
amending certain funds within the 2008 Annual Budget. 
 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALOUSE does ordain as follows: 
 
SECTION 1.  The Annual Budget for the City of Palouse, Washington, for the year 2008, is hereby 
amended to include the attached budget revisions as the 2008 Amended Annual Budget of the City of 
Palouse, which said items for department and purposes of the City of Palouse are as follows: 
 
                                            2008 Budget       Increase         2008 Amended Budget 
 
001  Current Expense 
      Total Law Enforcement                                      134,560              34,720                        169,280 
 
Total Current Expense                                 425,100              34,720                         459,820 
 
TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                            2,420,484              34,720                      2,455,204 
 
SECTION 2.  This ordinance shall take full force and effect five days after it is published in the official 
newspaper of the City of Palouse. 
 
PASSED by the City Council of the City of Palouse on May 13, 2008. 
 
 
    APPROVED: _____________________________________ 
       MAYOR 
 
    ATTEST: ________________________________________ 
      CITY CLERK-TREASURER 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
__________________________________ 
 CITY ATTORNEY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Passed:        May13, 2008 
 
Published:   May 22, 2008 
 
Effective date:   May 27, 2008 
 
ORD. No. 841 



CITY OF PALOUSE 
2008 BUDGET AMENDMENT – 5/13/2008 

Ordinance No. 841 
 

001 Current 
Expense   
Expenditures:   
521.10.43 Travel 2,000  
521.20.10 Chief of Police Salary 45,320  
521.20.10.03 Third Officer Salary 22,400  
521.20.20 Chief of Police Per Bens 14,700  
521.20.20.03 Third Officer Per Bens 8,050  
521.70.32 Fuel 5,200  
   
Grand Total Law Enforcement 169,280  
   
508.00.00 Ending Balance 34,730  
   
Grand Total Current Expense 494,550  
   
Estimated Revenues:   
338.21.00 Law Enforcement Services 35,420  
   
Grand Total Current Expense 494,550  

 
 
 

 
2008 BUDGET AMENDMENT MESSAGE – 5/13/2008 

 
The attached Budget Amendment reflects additional requirements necessary for compliance with the 
policies and priorities as laid down by the legislative body.    
 
001  Current Expense 
Expenditures: 
Increase ending balance, increase Travel, Chief of Police Salary, Chief of Police Personnel Benefits and 
Fuel to allow for costs associated with providing Law Enforcement to the Town of Garfield.  Add new 
lines – Third Officer Salary and Third Officer Personnel Benefits for the same purpose.  
 
Estimated Revenues: 
Add new line “Law Enforcement Services” for the receipt of compensation for police services as set in 
the contract with the Town of Garfield.   
 


	2008 BUDGET AMENDMENT – 5/13/2008

